

CLMA No. 6122 of 2019 (Misc. Application)

In

CLR No. 1 of 2019

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Heard Mr. Bhupendra Singh, Advocate for the revisionist.

Considering the averments made in the aforesaid application and in the interest of justice, the misc. application is allowed.

One week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the revisionist for taking steps in order to serve respondents.

*Arpan*

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

09.05.2019