

sSL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CLR No. 1 of 2019</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Bhavya Singh, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Sanpreet Ajmani, learned counsel for the appellant through V.C. 2. Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel for the respondent. 3. A Restoration Application has been filed for restoration of the order dated 12.02.2019, whereby the Civil Revision was dismissed for want of prosecution. 4. The revision was filed against the order dated 01.10.2018, passed by learned 1st Additional Civil Judge, (S/D), Haridwar, whereby the Application under Order 7 Rule 11 C.P.C. was rejected. 5. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the suit itself has been finally decided on 10.02.2020. The copy of the order dated 10.02.2020, passed by learned Additional Civil Judge (S/D)), IInd, Haridwar, is taken on record. 6. Learned counsel for the respondent, further submits that the execution

proceedings are going on and the revisionists are aware of the fact that the suit itself has been decided.

7. Learned counsel for the revisionist seeks a week's time to seek instructions in the matter.

8. List on 8th May, 2026.

(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)

27-04-2026

Kaushal